DS1722
Digital Thermometer with
SPI/3-Wire Interface
FEATURES
̇ Temperature Measurements Require No
External Components
 1 of 14  022008

DS1722
 2 of 14
ORDERING INFORMATION  Table 1
PART MARKING DESCRIPTION
DS1722S DS1722 DS1722 in 150mil 8-Pin SO
DS1722S/T&R DS1722 DS1722 in 150mil 8-Pin SO, 2500 Piece Tape-and-
Reel
DS1722S+ DS1722
(See note)
DS1722 in Lead-Free 150mil 8-Pin SO
DS1722S+T&R DS1722
(See note)
DS1722 in Lead-Free 150mil 8-Pin SO, 2500 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1722U 1722 DS1722 in 8-Pin µMAX
DS1722U/T&R 1722 DS1722 in 8-Pin µMAX, 3000 Piece Tape-and-
Reel
DS1722U+ 1722
(See note)
DS1722 in Lead-Free 8-Pin µMAX